8 3 00 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101450445 RFC(TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 08067.1000/1002/1005/1006/1009 1. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party at time of merger: Clinicom Incorporated Name: HBO & Company of Georgia Individual(s) Internal Address: Association [] Street Address: 301 Perimeter Center North General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation -- State: Delaware City: Atlanta [] Other State: Georgia Additional names of conveying parties attached? Zip: 30346 [x] NO [] YES Individual(s) [] Association General Partnership [] [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation -- State: Delaware [] Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; [] YES [] NO Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [x] NO Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: October 2, 1995 Effective Date: October 2, 1995 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s): Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,449,365; 1,504,723; Α. 1,860,748, and 1,908,953. [x] NO Additional numbers attached? [] YES 00000178 1853545 09/05/2000 NTHAI1

40.00 OP

100.00 OP

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

09-06-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0046

 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Gregory J. Kirsch NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00	
[x] Enclosed	
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629	
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document. 	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Gregory J. Kirsch	3/ July 2000 Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5	
envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissi 2000.	ited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an oner for Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 31st day of July,
Everardo McFarlane Date	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLINICOM INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEO & COMPANY OF GEORGIA" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEO & COMPANY OF GEORGIA", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1995, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward I. Freei, Scoretury of State

ACTHEN TICATION

7660172

10-02-95

2055365 8100M

950224907

TRADEMARK
REFL: 002129 FRAME: 0048

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COPPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 10/02/1995 950224907 - 205365

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CLINICOM INCORPORATED

INTO

HBO & COMPANY OF GEORGIA

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (the "Merger") is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

CliniCom Incorporated
HBO & Company of Georgia

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger dated July 14, 1995, among HBO & Company of Georgia, HBO & Company, and Clinicom Incorporated has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is HBO & Company of Georgia.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of HBO & Company of Georgia, the surviving corporation, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, and shall continue in full force and effect until altered or

ATMAIN02 Doc: 121954 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0049

amended in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 301 Perimeter Center North, Atlanta, Georgia 30346.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

HBO & COMPANY OF GEORGIA

By:

P. Gilbertson

Chief Financial Officer

ATMAD02 Doc: 121954_1

RECORDED: 08/02/2000

2